My Account Sign Out
1. Home2. Appeals
APPEAL SUMMARY
Status: Decision Rendered
Appeal ID: 32291 Project Address: 3060 SE STARK STREET
Hearing Date: 5/22/24 Appellant Name: Cynthia Schuster
Case No.: B-001 Appellant Phone: 503-807-7822
Appeal Type: Building Plans Examiner/Inspector: BRAIN SPRINGBERG

DATA SHEET
The Protectowire Company, Inc., 60 Washington Street, Pembroke, MA 02359  |  781-826-3878  |  protectowire.com
© Copyright 2022, The Protectowire Company, Inc. All rights reserved.
Page 3 | DS6592AB-1222
Model Numbers, Temperature Ratings, and Approved Spacing
Product Type Model Number Alarm Temperature Max. Ambient
Temperature
UL/cUL Approval/
Max. Listed Spacing
FM Approval/
Max. Listed Spacing
PHSC-EPC
Multi-Purpose/
Commercial & Industrial
Applications
PHSC-155-EPC 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-172-EPC 172°F (78°C) 130°F (54°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-190-EPC 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-220-EPC 220°F (105°C) 175°F (79°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-280-EPC 280°F (138°C) 200°F (93°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-356-EPC 356°F (180°C) 221°F (105°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m See Note 1
PHSC-XCR
High Performance/
Industrial Applications
Excellent Abrasion &
Chemical Resistance
PHSC-155-XCR 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-172-XCR 172°F (78°C) 130°F (54°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-190-XCR 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-220-XCR 220°F (105°C) 175°F (79°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-280-XCR 280°F (138°C) 200°F (93°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-356-XCR 356°F (180°C) 250°F (121°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m See Note 1
PHSC- LSZH
Multi-Purpose/Low
Smoke Zero Halogen
PHSC-135-LSZH 135°F (57°C) 100°F (38°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-155-LSZH 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-172-LSZH 172°F (78°C) 130°F (54°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-190-LSZH 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PHSC-220-LSZH 220°F (105°C) 175°F (79°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-280-LSZH 280°F (138°C) 200°F (93°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 25 ft. / 7.6m
PHSC-356-LSZH 356°F (180°C) 250°F (121°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m See Note 1
PHSC- XLT
Multi-Purpose/Excellent
Low Temp. Properties
PHSC-135-XLT 135°F (57°C) 100°F (38°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PLR-EPR
Good Weathering
Properties & Flexibility
Over a Wide Temperature
Range
PLR-155-EPR 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PLR-172-EPR 172°F (78°C) 130°F (54°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PLR-190-EPR 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m 30 ft. / 9.1m
PLR-XCR
High Performance/
Industrial Applications
Excellent Abrasion &
Chemical Resistance
PLR-500-XCR 500°F (260°C) 392°F (200°C) 50 ft. / 15.2m See Note 1
*For open area applications the recommended UL 521 maximum ambient temperature for all 155 models is 100°F (38°C), and 220 models is 150°F (66°C).
Temperatures shown in table are acceptable for UL Special Application use. **PHSC-135°F XLT has been UL Listed and FM Approved for -60°F (-51°C).
Note 1: FM Approved for special application use only.All Protectowire models can be supplied on Messenger Wire. Add suffix “-M” to above model numbers.
Accessories